

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd & final bill					
None of work - Const of road					
from the 2nd 0.10 m to					
mulsion talu, kuroni talu					
hote kepe yadav talu talu,					
Agree - Amul kumar					
Agree no - 94/530/2019-2020					
Date of start - 14.12.2019					
Date of completion - 13.08.2020					
Date of work -					
1) Prov. 2 fixings of bench					
mark pillar / reference pillar					
2) Bench 3 mark pillar					0.2 ahs.
i) Reference pillar					0.5 ahs.
2) chain & gutting of					
road land					
$2 \times 11 \times 30.00 \times 3.50 / 3 =$					2370.00^2
$2 \times 1 \times 18.00 \times 3.50 / 3 =$					126.00
					2436.00^2
					$\times 0.24 \text{ km}$
side of					0.64 km
Total					0.88 km
3) Box cutting & removal of					
road way & road					
$2 \times 8 \times 30.00 \times 0.52 \times 0.15 =$					25.200^3
$2 \times 1 \times 18.00 \times 0.52 \times 0.15 =$					1.89
1.11					27.09

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4) Const of road kerb with approved met depth at site					0.534
6' of 120.0920					72.0500
5) Const of G.S.B.					51.38.00
$2 \times 8 \times 30.00 \times 0.525 \times 0.115 = 23.200$					23.200
$2 \times 1 \times 18.00 \times 0.525 \times 0.115 = 1.89$					1.89
$5 \times 4.5 \times 3.00 \times 0.115 = 6.75$					6.75
$8 \times 30.00 \times 4.05 \times 0.115 = 97.20$					97.20
$1 \times 18.00 \times 4.05 \times 0.115 = 7.29$					7.29
$8.00 \times \frac{3.90 + 7.10 + 11.00}{3} \times 0.115 = 4.05$					4.05
					2.62

12.00 x	9.50 + 6.60 + 3.25	3	4.05 x 0.115 = 3.08	144.03
				144.03
				147.27
wide T.M. 2 post 0.5	8.41			388.61
				532.64
	Total 8.41			532.64
				675.89
6) Prov. S/M 90.00				
$8 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 67.500$				67.500
$1 \times 18.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 5.06$				5.06
$8.00 \times \frac{3.90 + 7.10 + 11.00}{3} \times 0.075 = 2.15$				2.15
$12.00 \times \frac{9.50 + 6.60 + 3.25}{3} \times 0.075 = 2.58$				2.58
				77.29
				77.29
				79.57
wide T.M. 2 post 0.5	8.41			281.25
				358.51
	Total 8.41			358.51
				360.79

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
7) Const of concrete fund				
PCC (M20)-				
15.4 x 30.00 x 3.75 x 0.16/3				72.00
8.1 x 14.00 x 3.75 x 0.16/3				8.40
				80.40
side Tarp				
apex 8.40				165.00
Total 8.40				275.40
				244.80
				244.80
8) Prov. 2 applying prime				
coat				
12.13 x 30.00 x 3.75 (3) =				1462.50
1 x 5.00 x 3.75 (5) =				18.75
4 x 30.00 x 3.75 (5) =				450.00
5 x 30.00 x 3.75 (5) =				562.50
1 x 4.00 x 3.75 (5) =				15.00
6 x 30.00 x 3.75 (5) =				675.00
8.00 x $\frac{9.00 + 9.10 + 11.00}{3} \times 3.75 (5) =$				28.64
12.00 x $\frac{9.50 + 6.60 + 3.75}{3} \times 3.75 (5) =$				34.44
				3246.83
9) Prov. 2 applying tar coat				
12.13 x 30.00 x 3.75 (5) =				1462.50
1 x 5.00 x 3.75 (5) =				18.75
4 x 30.00 x 3.75 (5) =				450.00
5 x 30.00 x 3.75 (5) =				562.50
1 x 4.00 x 3.75 (5) =				15.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					2508.7500
6x30.00x3.75/3 =					675.00
8.00x3.90+7.10+11.00 3					-3.75/3=28.64
12.00x9.50+6.60x3.75 3					-3.75/3=37.44
					3246.832

10) Prov. laying & rolling

Provisional surface of 2000 sq. ft.

13x30.00x3.75/3 =					1462.500
1x5.00x3.75/3 =					18.75
4x30.00x3.75/3 =					450.00
5x30.00x3.75/3 =					562.50
1x4.00x3.75/3 =					15.00

6x30.00x3.75/3 =					675.00
8.00x3.90+7.10+11.00 3					-3.75/3=28.64
12.00x9.50+6.60x3.75 3					-3.75/3=37.44
					3246.832

11) Cost of sub-grade

2000 sq. ft. sub-grade

approximate

2x13x30.00x1.182x0.075/3 =					69.500
2x125.00x1.182x0.075/3 =					60.89
2x4x30.00x1.182x0.075/3 =					21.28
2x5x30.00x1.182x0.075/3 =					26.60
2x1x4.00x1.182x0.075/3 =					0.71
2x6x30.00x1.182x0.075/3 =					31.91

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	S.D.	
1	1200	4.203	4.311	50.00	2023.925
2	300	4.203	4.311	50.00	215.525
3	350	4.187	4.153	50.00	207.625
4	400	4.188	4.095	50.00	204.750
5	450	4.203	4.146	50.00	207.275
6	500	4.182	4.153	50.00	207.625
7	550	4.188	4.095	50.00	204.750
8	600	4.313	4.301	50.00	215.025
9	650	4.290	4.402	50.00	220.075
10	700	4.528	4.709	50.00	220.450
11	750	4.737	4.483	50.00	224.125
12	800	4.373	4.705	50.00	220.250
13	850	4.379	4.376	50.00	218.800
14	900	4.325	4.387	50.00	219.350
15	950	4.517	4.456	50.00	222.800
16	1000	4.705	4.651	50.00	232.550
17	1050	3.253	4.019	50.00	200.950
18	1100	3.278	3.266	50.00	163.275
19	1150	3.310	3.294	50.00	164.700
20	1200	3.523	3.477	50.00	170.825
21	1250	3.569	3.546	50.00	177.300
22	1250	3.578	3.574	8.00	28.59
					5220.515
					5220.525

Scanned by CamScanner

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) ...	11	...	...	...	Rs 19,545.00
2) ...					
road land					
with TM 9 page 11	84	...	...	...	
1) ...					
Rs 49,739.47/m ³					Rs 43,771.00
3) ...					
for roadway ...					
with TM 9 page 11	84	...	...	...	
Rs 82.01/m ³					Rs 9849.00
4) ...					
with ...					

disputed at side					
with TM 9 page 12	84	...	...	...	
Rs 27.98/m ³					Rs 2016.00
5) ...					
with TM 9 page 12	84	...	...	...	
Rs 2556.25/m ³					Rs 13,61,561.00
6) ...					
with TM 9 page 12	84	...	...	...	
Rs 3133.08/m ³					Rs 11,23,335.00
7) ...					
Rs 7284.52/m ³					Rs 178325.00
					Rs 4299382.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs 42,99,782=
8) prov. & apply in prime					
Cost of all work					
note TH 2 2 pgs 13		84	3246	8300 ²	
					Rs 1,25,946=
9) prov. & apply in tack					
Cost of all work					
note TH 2 2 pgs 14		84	3246	8300 ²	
					Rs 59060=
10) prov. laying & rolling					
provision surface of 20mm					
thick					
note TH 2 2 pgs 14		84	3246	8300 ²	
					Rs 7,68,947=
11) Const of subgrade & road top & binder					
note TH 2 2 pgs 15		84	724	6800 ³	
					Rs 1,37,399=
12) laying brick & binding					
note TH 3 2 pgs 15		84	1975	000 ²	
					Rs 1,03,824=
13) prov. & laying not applied					
Plastic 2.5 mm thick					
note TH 3 2 pgs 16		84	169	8000 ²	
					Rs 1,44,480=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
21) 12020					Rs 59,16,195.00
22) Remaining all types of					
curb pipe					
width 17" 84" - 5.00m					
0.05 229.83/m					Rs 1149.00
23) Cost of embankment					
with approved road					
width up to 100" 10.00m					
width 19" 84" - 7.960.14m					
0.05 132.56/m					Rs 2,59,836.00
ii) Lead up to 1000' 10.00m					
width 19" 84" - 10.50m					

width 19" 84" - 1236.05m					
0.05 187.23/m					Rs 2,37,426.00
					Rs 64,08,606.00
Less 10% as per contract					Rs 6,40,860.60
					Rs 57,67,745.40
Less pains amount					Rs 30,05,972.00
					Rs 27,61,773.40
10,81,751.00 - 10,25,779.00					Rs 5,97,200.00
(width 19" 84" - 10.00m)					Rs 27,61,773.40
Grand Payment					Rs 21,00,000.00
Rs 6					
28.05.20					
50					
Rs 6					
28.05.20					
AE					
12.6.20					
Amount Received vide 14.10.20					
dated 3.6.20					